
 

To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team: 
 

SIRE Tracking Number:  _____________________ Date Entered:  __________________ 
 

Revised 08/16/10 

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST 

. 

 

 

Date of Request:  November 17, 2017 

 

Please mark one:   Bill Request  or   Resolution Request 

1. Has your agency submitted this request in the last 12 months? 

 

  Yes    No 

 

If yes, please explain:  
 

2. Title:  Authorizes an amendment with BAYAUD ENTERPRISES, Inc. through contract number SOCSV 201630537-03, adding 

an additional $415,300.00 to the previous amendment, for a new contract total amount of $815,063.00, to implement the Denver 

Day Works programs that assists the homeless population in earing income and gaining employment skills and job opportunities.   

 

  Bayaud Enterprises, Inc. 

  333 W. Bayaud Ave. 

  Denver, CO  80223 

 

3. Requesting Agency:  

 Denver Department of Human Services 

4. Contact Person:  Jeff Stawicki 

 Name: Ron Mitchell 

 Phone: 720-944-2903 

 Email: Ron.Mitchell@denvergov.org 

 

5. Contact Person:  
 Name: Ron Mitchell 

 Phone: 720-944-2903 

 Email: Ron.Mitchell@denvergov.org 

 

6. General description of proposed ordinance including contract scope of work if applicable: 
  

This Ordinance will authorize a contract with Bayaud Enterprises, Inc., to add $415,300.00 for a total amount of $815,063.00 for 

the term October 15, 2016 – June 30, 2018 to provide same-day work experience to individuals in the City and County of 

Denver who are homeless and not actively engaged in day program services. 

 

a. Contract Control Number: SOCSV 201630537-03 

b.    Duration: 10-15-2016 through 6-30-2018 

c.    Location: Denver  

d. Affected Council District: All Districts  

e.    Benefits: Supports employment opportunities that may lead to permanent employment for homeless individuals through 

the Denver Day Works Program.  
 

f. Costs:  $815,063.00 

 

7. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance? Please explain.   No 


