
Key Contract Terms 

 

Type of Contract: Expenditure 

 

_X_ Contract > $500K   __ Lease   __Sale/purchase of personal property __ Grant __ 

IGA   __Sale of real property   

 

Vendor/Contractor Name: Bayaud Enterprises, Inc. 

 

Contract control number:  2016-30537-03 

 

City’s contract manager: Jeff Stawicki 

 

Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes 

 

Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? Yes 

 

Term/Duration of contract/project: 10/15/2016 to June 30, 2018 

 

Is this a new contract? y/n__ An amendment? y/n_Y_  How many amendments? 03 

 

Renewal terms: Expanding from 3 days to 5 days per week 

 

Purpose: Provide same-day work experience to individuals in the City and County of 

   Denver who are homeless and not actively engaged in day program services.  

 

Scope of services with performance bench marks: See attached SOW 

 

Cost/value: New funds of $415,300 for a total contract amount of $815,063.00 

 

Source of funds: DHS Executive Management 

 

Benefit: Supported employment and employment opportunities for homeless individuals. 

 

Termination provision for City and for contractor: Yes 

 

Is this contract subject to: ___W/MBE  __ DBE  __ ACDBE __SBE  _X_XO 101 

 

WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): 

 

Location: Citywide 

 

Affected Council District: Citywide 

 


