
Bayaud Enterprises 
Denver Day Works Contract Amendment

Safety, Housing, Education, & Homelessness Committee

January 12, 2022- Resolution #22-0036



Program

Overview

Denver Day Works is a 

supported work program 

designed to provide a low- to 

no-barrier work experience for 

people throughout the city 

who are experiencing 

homelessness, while also 

connecting participants to 

supportive services such as 

food, shelter, and other 

necessities.

• Started in November 2016

• Partnership between HOST, 

Parks & Recreation, DOTI, 

Bayaud Enterprises, and others

• Entering 6th program year in 2022

2



Contracted

Services

• Outreach and recruitment to spur 

program participation

• Provide benefit navigation, behavioral 

health referrals, job readiness 

assessments, individualized 

employment plans and meals during 

work experience activities

• Same-day work experience to 
individuals experiencing homelessness 
and not actively engaged in day program 
services

• Coordinate and supervise work 
experiences at approved private, city, 
or other public sites

3



Program

Outcomes

• 39 participants placed in City 

positions

• 66 received support that led to 

housing

• 2022 target: 129 new job 

placements

Program Inception to December 2021

• 1,124 enrollments

• 765 participated at a work site

• 337 unique participants have 

achieved job placement outside of 

DDW, for a total of 587 times

• 65% of all placements last 90 days or 

more

4



Other 

Program 

Components

Five other contracts in/around Ballpark contribute funds 

and guidance to DDWT work crew

Combined Employment Services offerings with Back to 

Work funding (historically Bayaud Enterprises)

Four entry points: DDW @ Parks, DDWT @ Ballpark, Case 

Management, Career Center

Denver Day Works Together: Street-level maintenance in 
Ballpark District, funded ~25% by Justice Assistance Grant 
in 2022

6

5



Contract

Details

Bayaud Enterprises, Inc. 
#22-0036

• 220 households served

• 80% of households will increase 

or maintain income or non-cash 

benefits

• 80% of households who exit the 

program will obtain permanent 

or stable housing

Scope of Work

6

Original Contract Term 

(1-year)

1/1/2021-12/31/2021

Funding Source General Fund 

Contract Sum $705,300

Amendment 1/1/2022-12/31/2022

Funding Source General Fund 

Amendment Amount $705,300



Client

Offering

Extension Worksites

• More work hours

• Closer connection to full-time 

jobs

• Higher skills development

• 6-hour workday, once weekly for 

10 weeks

• Support services delivered 

on-site to work experience

• $100 cash at end of day

• Low-/no-barriers to participate

7



Special City

Worksites

Fleet Maintenance and Wastewater: 
Continuous service through 2021 despite 
COVID, 11 project sites cleaned

Real Estate: 12 project sites cleaned by 

DDW work crews in 2021

8



Action Requested Today

1. Approval of #22-0036 – Bayaud Enterprises– Denver Day Works/Employment Services

Amends contract agreement to provide services through Dec. 31, 2022

9



Appendix

10



Denver Day Works Funding History

11

City Funding

Nov 2016 – June 2018 $815,063

July 2018 – Dec 2018 $442,429

2019 $971,302

2020 $1,025,300

2021 $705,300

U.S. Department of Justice Grants

7/1/20 – 6/30/21 $138,263

9/1/21 – 8/31/22 $138,263


